SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

Srabe Fatm jdanll  vs. Sy pacjlel |
NO. /3/-)© ED NO. 1369~ ID DAPE/TIME OF SALEAK 20 0F00

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ | SO0
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § 34,50

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.(y
$ o~ {200

MILEAGE
POSTING HANDRILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ 5,_’00
NOTARY $ /0,00
TOTAL ##k ik skamnskkx wddkxsednn § 5 ‘?Zf/; e
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $933. %
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 -
TOTAL *##ksksssdsoksksdokosbosiok g //Sg 0
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $_SG,00

B
TOTAL**********************$ f_’.}B»’w

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20  §
SCHOOL DIST. 20§ e
DELINQUENT 20 $ 5,09

TOTAL %% sk desdesolesiese s sk oo sk ok ok ok o ok $ S—IC’O

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

A S

SEWER 20 S San.af
WATER 20§ L
TOTATL ok sk ook koo s o e sfe o e ke ke oo ook oo $ ,..i"{} o __‘f"-:."(-
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $_ /0, 60
MISC. $
$

TOTAL ¥ %%k ks ks seddoiksodonskonns ¢ €2

e

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) § sl



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
— } T
57%"'}6 Faing  iHpnl Vs . rtter
L
NO. /[ 3/-)0 ED NO. /289-/0 D

T i R &
DATE/TIME OF SALE: [} /< o0

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) § 2o/ 1Y

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID § )55

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $ -
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE S A2£73 3
PURCHASER(S):
ADDRESS:
NAMES(S) ON DEED: M PN
f;‘ o f

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): "~

TOTAL DUE: $ AA53 Fa
LESS DEPOSIT: S PO~
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN § DAYS s 4675 32




GOLDB"CK MCCAFFERTY & MCKE"VER
Su..e 5060 Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106
www.goldbecklaw.com

March 31, 2011

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Real Estate Division

Sherift's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: STATE FARM BANK, FSB. vs. AMY M. MILLER
Sale Book/Writ No.: /
Docket Number: 2010-CV-1269
Saic Date: 03/30/2011
Property Address: 2524 West Front Street Berwick, PA 18603

To the Sherift:

Enclosed are Transfer Tax Affidavits and an Assignment of Bid with regard to the
above-captioned matter. Plcase deed the property to:

FANNIE MAE
PO BOX 650043
Datlas, TX 75265-0043

tf funds are required to scttle with the Sheriff and they are not encloscd, please

call, fax or email the cost sheet to Christina Rizzo. Please notify our office when the deed
is recorded.

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

Christina Rizzo

Post Sale Department

{412) 788-7190 (phone)

(412) 788-7192(fax)

cnzzoipoidbecklaw.com

Jeff Nefferdorf

Post Sale Department (FHA & VA)

215-825-6343

215-825-6443 (fax)

Jnefferdorfiieoldbeck law.com

Antoniette Black - Director of Foreclosure

Sale/Post Sale Department

215-825-6347

215-825-6447 (fax)

Ablackiisoldbecklaw.com




Assignment of Bid

NQO. 2010-CvV-1269 — MILLER
2524 Wesl Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

I, the undersigned, as attorney for the successful bidder, hereby assign my bid at the
Shenft Salc dated March 30, 2011 to:

FANNIE MAE
PO BOX 650043
Dallas, TX 75265-0043

/""'—_—_—‘1-_'__' ey I
Datc; March 31, 2011 By: o

G ECKMCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
Michael Mc : a. 1D 9

Gary McCafferty Pa. 1D 42386 -
Lisa Lee Pa. ID 78020

Kristina Murtha Pa. ID 61858
David Fein Pa. 1D 82628
Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 27615
Attorneys for Plaintif{




s

RECORDER’S USE
pennsylvania REALTY TRANSFER TAX Siate Tax Fad
pee e STATEMENT OF VALUE Book Number
Byreay of Indivt?ual Tases Fage Numbar
20 50K 230503 . .
Hareburg PA 17 ofoboy See Reverse for Instructions Date Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1} the full value/consideration is/is not set forth in the deed, (2} when

the deed is without consideration, or by gift, or (3} a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholfy

exempt from tax based on: {1} family relationship (2) public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s).

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Number:

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER {215) 627-1322

Maziling Address City State ZIP Code

701 Market Street, Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center Philadelphia PA 19106-1532

B. TRANSFER DATA C. DATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF DOCUMENT March 31,

2011

{Grantor(s)/Lessor(s) Grantee{s)/Lessea(s}

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY FANNIE MAE

Street Address Street Address

Sheriff's Office, PO Box 380 ) BOX 630043,

City State Zip City S_tate Zip

Bloomshurg PA 17815 Dallas X 75265-

D. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address City, Township, Borough

2524 West Front Street Berwick - BOROUGH OF BRIAR CREEK

County School District Tax Parcel Number

Calnmhia 06-1B1-17

F. VALUATION DATA — WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? OY [ON

1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration

$2.218.94 + =)= =%$2.218.94

4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value

$14,690.00 X 3.69 =$54,206.10

F. EXEMPTION DATA

1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate 1e. Percentage of Gramor's Tnterest conveyed
100% 100% 100%

Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

a

[}
W]

-

o

Wilt or intestate succession

(NAME OF DECEDENT) (ESTATE FILE NUMBER)
Transfer to a trust. {Attach compiete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust
if trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust.

Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach copy of agency/straw party agreement.}

Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of con-
demnation. (if condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resolution ).

Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. (Atach copy of mongage and note/assignment).
Corrective deed. (Attach copy of the prior deed}.

Statutory corporate conselidation, merger or division. {Attach copy of articles }

" Other (Please explain exemption ciaimed, if other than listed above.) MERS #: FANNIE MAE 1S AN EXEMPT

CORPORATION. THE TRANSFER TAX #12 U.S.C. 1723 A.C(2).

Under penaities of law or ordinance, | declare that | have examined this Staternent, including accompanying information, and to the best of my
knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

SF‘NE\V’URE OF CORRE: PONDEIFL%R RESPOMNSIBLE PARTY DATE

1
e /\ R

March 31, 2011

FAILURE TO COMPLET,}" 'I;ﬁFORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN

THE RERCORDER’S REFUS

TO RECORD THE DEED




562980 |

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER F:RSTRUST
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 800.220.BANK/ firstrust.com
SUITE 5000, MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER 3-7380-2360
701 MARKET ST. PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 05/10/2011 %
(218) 627-1322 3
PAY m
TO THE $ - a
ORDER OF SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY 44.38 w
FORTY-FOUR AND 38/ 100 ~ = DOLLARS £
2
Sheriff’s Office MORTGAGE DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT a
PO Box 380 -
Bloomsburg PA, 17815 .
;W\w“ummr)\ |
MEMO 99824 FC Miller \ ATHQAZED SIGNATLRE
ISR 580" 122350738080 7?70 L i000 81"
562795 |
GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER FRSTRUST
A Wcﬂ%wom%m_o NAL CORPORATION 800.220.BANK / firstrust.com
, MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER .7380-
701 MARKET nmmm mmxmwwmmw%w_? A 19106 3-7380-2360 05/06/2011 :
PAY m
TO THE z
ORI OF SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY ﬁtm.ﬁ.e& w
TWO HUNDRED EIGHTEEN AND 94/ 100 ~ e - ~DOLLARS m
Sheriff's Office m
PO Box 380 _ MORTGAGE DISBURSEMENT ACCOUNT a8
Bloomsburg P4, 17815 \K\\ \M\\
St
MEMO 99824 FC Miller \ ARTIORIZED SIGNATURE

"SEE?R5 12 23E07380 40 0 %1000 rm__.__



Fey,

202010 8 38Av Go'db McCaffery, McKeever , No. 3654 P, 1

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SUITE 5000 - MEY L.ON INDEPERDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELFHLA. PA 19106-1532
(215) 627-1322
FAX {215) 627-7734

February 2, 2011

Columbia
Timothy T. Chamberlain
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
FAX 570-389-5625

URGENT
RE: STATE FARM BANK, FSB.
vs.
AMY M. MILLER
Term No.2010-CV-1269

Property address:

2524 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Sheriff's Sale Date: February 02, 2011
Dear Sir/Madam:
Kindly postpone the above-captioned Sheriffs Sale scheduled for February 02, 2011 to March 30,2011.
Thank you for your cooperation.

Very Troly Yours,
GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

Gary E McQafferty, EFY
By: Jennifer Bradley, Legal Assistant

oer CENLAR CENTRAL LOAN ADMINISTRATION

AMY M. MILLER
2524 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603



0372512011

14:43 BERHICK JOINT SEWER (FAX)15707528479 P.001/001

March 25, 2011

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.QO. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

STATE FARM BANK, FSB
. VS,

AMY M. MILLER

DOCKET # 131ED2010 JD # 126JD20190

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #600620 for the property located at 2524
W. Front Street Berwick, Pa through March 31, 2011 is $486.04.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Kelly Johnson
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
BAJSA is an Equal Opportunily Provider and Employer Hearing Impaired 711

. “BAJSA is an ! ortunity Provider and Pravider’™
1108 Freas Avenue ¢ Berwick, Permsy varuaEfg ngp v

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570} 752-8479



COLUMBIA COUNTY
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX OFFICE
11 W MAIN STREET

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

{570} 389-5649

FAX: (570)389-5646

TAX CERTIFICATION

2011

- REAL ESTATE

As of Date:(2/01/2011 01:5%:58 =M

Owner:MILLER AMY M

Municipality: BERIAR CRLEK Z0OROUGH
Parcel #:06 -1B1-017-00,00C

25724 WEST FRONT S5TRELT Property Desc:
RERWICK FA 15603
Discount: Face: Penalty:
Bill # Amount Due Date Amount Due Date Amount Due Date
10108 E £52.24 04/30/2011 $53.31 06/32/2011 558.64 08/31/2017
Payment
015108 - $88.47 04/30/2010 $90.28 ND&/20/2011 395,37 N8/31/201%
Payment
10108 g 319.36 04/20/2011 519,76 06/30/201L $21.74 C8/31/720L1
Payment
Total Paid To Date: $0.00
dm. -1 =1

Vs

ignature

Date

THIS CERTIFICATION ONLY INCLUDES THE CURRENT YEAR COQUNTY & MUNTCIPAL REAL ESTATE TAXES.

PLEASE MAKE PAYMENT TO COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX OFFICE.
DO NOT COMBINE CURRENT & DELINQUENT PAYMENTS ON A CHECK,




Dec,

702010 4.01PY Geldberk, McCaffery, McKeever Ko, 4116 P, 1/1

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
SuITE 5000 - MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106-1532
(215) 6271322
FAX (215) 6277734

December &, 2010

: Columbia
Timothy T. Chamberlain

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriffs Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsinirg, PA 17815

FAX 570-389-5625

BOOK WRIT
RE:  STATE FARM BANK, FSB.
. VS,

AMY M. MILLER
Term No. 2010-CV-1269

Property address:
2524 West Front Street

Berwiek, PA 18603
Sheriff's Sale Date: December 08, 2010
Dear SirfMadam:

Kindly postpone the above-captioned Sheriffs Sale scheduled for December 08, 2010 to
February 02, 2011,

Thank you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

: Michael T. McKeever
MTM/jenb .

cC; CENLAR GENTRAL LOAN ADMINISTRATION
AMY M. MILLER

2524 \West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603



. SHERIFFS SALE .
WEDNESDAY DECEMBER 8, 2010 AT 2:00 AM

- BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NOQ. 131 OF
2070 ED AND CAL WRIT NO. 1269 OF 2010 JD
ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CML DVISION, TO ME DIRECT-
ED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY
VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER. FOR
CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFPS OFFICE. TO BE
ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT-
HOUSE, BIOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, AlL THE
RIGHT AND TILE AND INTEREST 7O THE DEFEN-
DANTS IN AND TO:
ALL that cartain piece, parcel and kot of fand situata on the
south side of the State Highway leading from Blooms-
burg to Barwick in the Borough of Briar Creek in the Coun-
- | ty of Columbia and State of Pennsyivania, bounded and
dascribed as follows, towit
BEGINNING at an iron pin comer an the division line
between Lots Nos. 8 and & in the plan of lots laid out and
surveyed for Wi S. Ash by Jas. C. Brown on May 31, 1919,
being a point seven and onehadf feet south of the south-
emlina of the concrete slab of the said Highway and a dis-
tance of 409 feet east from the southeast comer of the
intersaction of a Public Road leading 1o the D. L & W. Rail-
road Station with said Highway as marked by a large
stone apparently moved, and running thence along said
division ling south one degree east, one hundred and sev
enty feet to an iron pn corer in the northem line of a fit
teen foot wade alley in the rear: thence along the said line
of saitl Alley nerth eighty-nine degreas east. fifty feet o an
iron pin comer in the division kne between Lots Nos. 9
and 10; thence along the said diision line north one
degree west, ona hundred and seventy feet to an iron pin
camer in the southem Ine of the said State Highvway, and
thence along the said line of said Highway south eighty-
nine degrees west, fifty foeet to the place of beginning,
being known and designated as Lot Number Nine (9) in
the said plan of Lots, aforesaid, as recondad in Map Book,
Volume 1 at page 258, at Bloomshurg, Pernsylvania,
BEING THE SAME PREMISES BY DEED FROM ROSIE L
WHITMORE, WIDOW, BY HER ATTORNEYANFACT,
PPEMMA OMAN, BY VIRTUE OF POWER OF ATTOR-
NEY, DATED 05/31/2005, DATED 12/12/2006 AND
RECORDED 12/18/06 1IN INSTRUMENT +#
200621317¢ GRANTED AND CONVEYED UNTO ANFY
MILLER. BEING KNOWN AS 2524 W FRONT STREET,
BERWACK PA 18803
TAX PARCEL NOQ: 06-1BHO17

JEAMS OF SALE

MIMNIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of
ten (10 %) percent of the bid price or costs {opening bid
at sale). Minimism paymert is to be paid in cash, certfied
check or cashier's check at ime of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE Ary remaining
amount of the bid price is o be paid with eight {8} days
after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check.
{MPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE FAILURE TO PaY THE BID PRICE IN ACCOR-

| OUS ANANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE RIDDER.
DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.
If the successful bidder fails t pay the bid price as per the
above tarms, the Sheriff may elect either 1o sua the bidder
for the balance due without a resale of the property, or o
resedl the property at the bidders risk and maintain an
action against the bidder for breach of contract It the
case of default all sums paid by bidder wal be considered
forfeited, but will be applied against amy damages recow
erable. The defeuking bidder will be rmspansiole for ary
attomey fees incurred by the sheriff it connection with
ary action against the bidder in which the bidder is found
liable: for damages.

H proceed are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds chack
will ba payable to Plaintff, unless the Columbia County
Sheriffs Office receives advance written notice other
wisa, signed by an authorized reprasentation of the Plaire
1iff.

Plaintitfs Attormey
Michasl McKeever
701 Market Strest
Philadelphia, PA 19106
Shenff of Colurnbia County
Timothy 7. Chamberdain
wywyysheriffofeckrmbiacounty.com

DANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT N SERH | ...........

LSS

according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprisc is
with its principal ofiice and place of business at 3185

» County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was

h. 1902, and has been publishcd daily, continuously in said
day and on the attached notice November 17, 24 and
published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or
ublisher of said newspapcr in which legal advertisement was
101 Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said
all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time,

_are true.

‘e me this \;%*—<, I

(Notary Public)
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Naotarial Seal _
Dennis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Public
scott Twp-, Columbla County
My Commisslon res July 3, 2011
Mamper, Pennsvivanii Assidiatian of Notarles

2200 , I hereby certily that the advertising and

SR for publishing the foregoing notice, and the



Search

Page 1 of 1

CRITERLA
Field Beginning Value Ending Value And/Or
Doc Ref # . o e
: To |
] To |
RESULYTS
Trans # Ship Te 1D JonsMame Shipper Doc Ref®#  Ship Dete  Cavrier  Track
34918 34918 COMMONWEALTH OF PA Sheriff 131ED2010 9/7/2010 POST 91719
34919 CoF COMMONWEALTH OF PENMNSYIVANIA Sheriff 131ED2010 9/7/2010 POST 91719.
34920 FAIR } Sheriff 131ED2010 9/7/2010 POST 91719.
34921 SBA U.S. Small Business Administration  Sheriff 131ED2010 9/7/2010 POST 91719
34922 IRS INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Sheriff 131ED2010 9/7/2010 POST 91719;
Records: 1 -50of 5
http://shoretel/eQuest/PowerSearch.asp?Search=general&Module=SHIP&Form=& AutoSe... 12/2/2010



USPS Signature Print - Page 1 of 1

UNITED STATES
B rostac service.

Date Produced; 09/13/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7192 4281 0030
D000 4189. Qur records indicate that this item was delivered on 097102010 at 0718 a.m. in
HARRISBURG, PA, 17107. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided belov

Pr [ ;/
P . o P . 'L_,.s_.-/ sl .
Signature of Recipient: i T T
- - =
e AT
4 ; ey s -
S e (AT
Address of Recipient: (7 e T
{r:; ¥ 0 {;)/

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Bervice. 1t is solely for customer use.

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP7podfile=..// Temp//9171924... 12/2/2010



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

By UNTEDSIATES
B rostas service.

Date Produced: 08/20/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™ item number 7192 4291 0010
0000 4196. Qur records indicate that this item was delivered on 09/13/2010 at 09:51 am. in
HARRISBURG, PA, 17107. The scanned image of the recipient information is provided belov

~ P U
. ) L. X e__..’ {_,z S o o /; J—
Signature of Recipient: S I e
ST T
£ 5 ey
/ W VP el
[ —reufty T

Address of Recipient:

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you reguire additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. |t is solely for customer use.

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPQDPrint. ASP?podfile=..//Temp//9171924... 12/2/2010



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

o UNITED STATES
Bad 5657A1 SERVICE

Date Produced: 08/13/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certifled Mail™ item number 7192 4291 0010

0000 4219. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 08/10/2010 at 11:20 a.m. in

i;!I;JG OF PRUSSIA, PA, 19406, The scanned image of the recipient information is provided
slow.

B

Signature of Recipient:

Address of Recigient:

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. It is solely for custormer use,

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentProcessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=..//Temp/9171924... 12/2/2010



USPS Signature Print Page 1 of 1

UNITED STATES
[ > POSTAL SERVICE. ™

Date Produced: 08/13/2010

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA - SHERIFF

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mall™ item number 7192 4291 0010
0000 4226, Qur records indicate that this jtem was delivered on 09/10/2010 at 09:32 a.m. in
PHILADELPHIA, PA, 19106, The scanned image of the recipient information is provided

below.
ﬂ#&mﬂwm.m.awwm .

Signature of Recipient: __ Deiivery Bactlon [
/‘ 4/4:41/;.. e e

Addre - X %ﬁfﬁw — - . '
dress of Recipient; / _

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional
assistance, please contact your local post office or Postal Service representitive.

Sincerely,

United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United
States Postal Service. W is solely for customer use,

http://shoretel/eQuest/ShipmentTrocessing/ShipPODPrint. ASP?podfile=..// Temp//9171924... 12/2/2010



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
S TE S0 MFELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MIARKET STREET
POILADELPUIA, PA 19106
WWW.COLDBECKLAW.COM

November 23, 2010

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: No. 2010-CV-126Y
AMY M. MILLER

Real Estate Division:

The above case may be sold on December 08, 2010. it has been properly served in
accordance with Ruie 3129.

Very truly vours,

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

By:  Antoniette Black, Director of Foreclosure
Phone: (215) 825-6347 (direct dial)
Fax: (215) 825-6447
Email: ablacki@goldbecklaw.com




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & Mck _¢VER 99824FC

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center CF: 07/21/72010
701 Market Street SD: 12/08/2010
Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532 $73,326.73
215-627-1322
STATE FARM BANK, FSB. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
425 Phillips Blvd
Ewing, NJ 08618 of Columbia County

Plaintiff

VS. CIVIL ACTION - LAW
AMY M. MILLER ~ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Morigagor(s} and
Record Owner(s) Term
No. 2010-CV-1269

2524 West Fronl Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
PURSUANT TO Pa R.C.P. 3129.2 (¢} (2)

Kerth C. Halili, an employee of Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeever, counsel for Plaintiff, hereby certifies
that service on the Defendants of the Notice of Sheriff Sale was made by:

(<) Personal Service by the Sheriff's Office/competentaduit (copy of return attached).

{) Certified mail by Michael T. McKeever (original green Postal return receipt attached).

() Certificd mail by Sheriff's Office.

() Ordinary mail by Michael T. McKeever, Esquire to Attomey for Defendant(s) of record (proof of

mailing attached).

() Acknowledgment of Sheriff's Sale by Attomey for Defendant(s) (proof of acknowledgment attached).

() Ordinary mai} by Sheriff's Office to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record.

IF SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER.

() Premmises was posted by Sheriff's Office/competent adult (copy of return attached).

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office (copy of retumn attached).

() Certified Mail & ordinary mail by Michael T. McKeever (original receipt(s) for Certified Mail
attached).

() Published in accordance with court order (copy of publication attached).

Pursuant to the Affidavit under Rule 3129 (copy attached), service on all lienholders (if any) has been made by
ordinary mail by Michael T. McKeever, Esquire (copies of proofs of mailing attached).

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties provided by 18 P.S. Section

4904.
Respectfully submltted -

BY Kcnth C. Ha]111

Legal Secretary
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TIMOTHY T. CHAMEERLATN

i prs AL
SHERIFF OF COLUMEBIA COUNTY
FHONT COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 3 HOLTE PEONE
(570 309565 BLOCUMSBURG, PA 17815 . &0 TR0
FANK: (R7Ob IRGLSERS

STATE FARM BANK, FSB Docket # 131ED2010
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AMY M MILLER

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, TIiIS TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 14, 2010, AT 9:03 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON AMY MILLER AT 2524 WEST FRONT STREET, BERWICK BY

HANDING TG AMY MILLER, . A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND
MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF,

S0 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS “’EDNESDAY SEPTEMBER 15, 2010 : 7’- . E ? )

g}l&mef} ﬁ/mzammN

‘NOTARYAUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMRERL AIN
SHERIFF :
Notarial Seal _
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN /
Notary Public X a4
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA R, Tﬁ KINSON
My Commission Expires Septembar 30, 2012 DEPUTY SHERIFF

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
701 MARKET STREET

Suite 5000

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106



PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.C. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {570) 7B4-6300
FAX: (570) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
STATE FARM BANK FSB
vs.
AMY MILLER
WRIT OF EXECUTION #131 2010 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
NOVEMBER 3, 2010 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF*S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF AMY MILLER AT 2524 WEST FRONT STREET BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANTA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF PAUL D’ANGELO.

SO ANSWERS:

Ve T

DEPUTY SHERTEF W
TIMOTHY T.CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 3% DAY OF NOVEMBER 2010

,;/ﬁf,,? L. %wh

Notarial Saal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Public
Towrn: of Bloomsburg, Columbla Gounty PA
My Commission Expires Septeimber 30, 2012




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY DECEMBER &8, 2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 131 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL. WRIT
NO. 1269 OF 2010 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain piece, parcel and lot of land situate an the south side of the State Highway leading from Bloomsburg
to Berwick in the Borough of Briar Creek in the County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed
as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin comer on the division line betwetn Lots Nos. & and 9 in the plan of lots laid out and
surveyed for W. S. Ash by Jas. C. Brown on May 31, 1919, being a point seven and one-half feet south of the seuthem
line of the concrete slab of the said Highway and a distance of 409 fect cagt from the scutheast comer of the
intersection of a Public Road Teading 1o the D. L. & W. Railroad Station with said Highway as marked by a large stone
apparently moved, and running thence along said division line south one degree cast. one hundred and seventy feet to
an troo pin corner in the northem Jine of a fifieen foot wide alley in the rear; thence along the s=id line of said Alley
north eighty-nine degrees east, fifty fect 10 an jron pin corner in the division line between Lots Nos. 9 and 10; theace
along the said division line north one degree west, ore hundred and seventy feet to an iron pin comer in the southern
line of the said State Highway. and thence along the said fine of said Highway south eighty-nine degrees wesL fifty feet
to the plaéc of beginning, being known and designated as Lot Number Nine (9) in the said plan of Lots, aforesaid, as
recorded fn Map Book, Voiume 1 at page 258, at Bloomsburg, Pennsylvaniz

BEING THE SAME PREMISES BY DEED FROM ROSIE L. WHITMORE, WIDOW, BY HER ATTORNEY-IN-
FACT, PIPEMMA OMAN, BY VIRTUE OF POWER CF ATTORNEY, DATED 05/31/2005, DATED 12/12/2006
AND RECORDED 12/18/06 IN INSTRUMENT # 2006213170 GRANTED AND CONVEYED UNTO AMY
MILLER. BEING KNOWN AS 2524 W FRONT STREET, BERWICK PA 18603

PAX PARCEC NOTUG-TBIFOTT
TERMS OF SALE
MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TEME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10 %} percent of the bid price or costs
{opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier’s check at time of sale.
REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any Temaining amount of the bid price is to be paid with eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier’s check.
IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES
TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID) UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE
PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. '
If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
hidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, ar to resell the property at the bidder’s risk and
mamtain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default ail sums paid by bidder wifl be
considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found abie for dammages.
If proceed are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia
County Sheriff’s Office receives advance writien notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the
Plaintiff.

Piaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Colurmbiz County
Michae! McKeever Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street : www.sheriffofecolumbiaconnty.com

Phitadelphia, PA $91G6



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & v{cKEEVER

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-825-6320

STATE FARM BANK, FSB.
425 Phillips Blvd
Ewing, NJ 08618

Plamtiff

VS,

AMY M. MILLER
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

2524 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Term
No. 2010-CV-1269

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

STATE FARM BANK, FSB., Plaintiff in the above action, by and through an authorized employee of its
attorneys, GGoldbeck McCalfferty & McKeever, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was
filed the following information concerning the real property located at:

2524 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

AMY M. MILLER
2524 West Front Strect
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

AMY M. MILLER
2524 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the property to be
sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.C. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and
whose intcrest may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in
the property which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
2524 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. 1 understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of
18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities,

DATED: November 23, 2010 ) s g
= e (-l L,
GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Keith C. Halili
Legal Secretary




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) 3B9-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {570) 784-6300
FAX: (570) 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
STATE FARM BANK FSB
VS.
AMY MILLER
WRIT OF EXECUTION #131 2010 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
NOVEMBER 3,2010 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFEF’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF AMY MILLER AT 2524 WEST FRONT STREET BERWICK
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF PAUL D’ANGELO.

SO ANSWERSK "

DEPUTY SHERIEF P

) f e 3 /f rd
e i L
- / CAP /, (’f .f’/
TIMOTHY T."CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 3%P DAY OF NOVEMBER 2010

J/ﬁmﬁﬂ (. 9&7%@

Notarial Seal
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN
Natary Fubiic
Town of Bloomshurg, Columbia County PA
My Comrrission Expires September 30, 2012




TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERHFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.C. BOX 380 T4 HOUR PHIGINE
(578) TAG.5622 BLOOIMSBLIRG, PA 17R%5 13500 746100
FAX: (574 359-56FF
STATE FARM BANK, FSB Docket # 131ED2016
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AMY M MILLER

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 14, 2010. AT 9:03 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON AMY MILLER AT 2524 WEST FRONT STREET, BERWICK BY
HANDING TO AMY MILLER, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND
MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

S0 ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 15, 2010 ’)_’ ' ! ! ’
X

z_}» L & i'ﬂf’,}L}" Wi M{ ,f'i.{ﬁftrfi"}"ﬁl Chyen _ .
NOTARY/PUBLIC g TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

Notarial Seal

SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN / .
Notary Public X —ﬂ

Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA R. T&NKINSON
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012 DEPUTY SHERIFF

GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
701 MARKET STREET

Suite 5000

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106



092412010

13:24 BERHWICK JOINT SEV (FAX)? 17528479

September 24, 2010

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House- P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
STATE FARM BANK, FSB
VS.

AMY M. MILLER

DOCKET # 131ED2010 JD # 126JD2010

Dear Timothy:

‘The amount due on the sewer account #600620 for the property located at 2524
West Front Strect Berwick, Pa through December 30, 2010 is $303.19.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

\__. A .
M'\ﬁ\\o%/
Kelly Noss
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

P.001/003

Hearing Impaired 711

"“"BAJS4 is an Equal ngaﬂum’@ Provider and Provider”
860

1108 Freas Avenue * Berwick, Pennsylvania

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: P. D'ANGELO
DATE RECEIVED 9/3/2010

PLAINTIFF

DEFENDANT
ATTORNEY FIRM

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED

JOAN ROTHERY-TAX COLLECTOR

SERVICE# 4 -OF - 11 SERVICES
DOCKET # 131ED2010

STATE FARM BANK, FSB

AMY M MILLER
GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER

PAPERS TO SERVED
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

122 TWIN CHURCH ROAD
BERWICK

SERVED UPON

" ik,,"l ) .
RELATIONSHIP S 2x  Coller ™ IDENTIFICATION

DATE TIME MILLEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: (A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA é POB__ POE___ CCSO___

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTIIER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME, OFFICER REMARKS
(914 1E /100 - AL
01t e o
DEPUTY Qi‘ N DATE 950 &
h el 3 L

g

Yy i o ) .
jl‘[ct f /741.-’*'] ft‘-/fg/ / For ‘/ > of 0/ )zC-"' g



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: P. D'ANGELO SERVICE# 3 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 9/3/2010 DOCKET # 131ED2010
PLAINTIFF STATE FARM BANK, FSB

DEFENDANT AMY M MILILER

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BERWICK SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
1108 FREAS AVE,

BERWICK

SERVED UPON 4% /,7 S

RELATIONSHIP  /7ey,, /e IDENTIFICATION
I
DATE OY-f4-/p TIME /70452 MITL.LEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex ___ Height Weight _~ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: @PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __POB.~—POE___ CCSO
. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REEMARKS

DEPUTY //g ol DATE % -/ </~ /&



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: P. D'ANGELO SERVICE# | - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 9/3/2010 DOCKET # I131ED2010
PLAINTIFF STATE FARM BANK, FSB

DEFENDANT AMY M MILLER

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

AMY MILLER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
2524 WEST FRONT STREET

BERWICK

SERVED UPON /rﬂﬁ,),- LA

RELATIONSHIP ;.4 4 IDENTIFICATION
DATE §.jerseo TIME &% g MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex  Height Weight  Eves __ Hair Age Military

- -
TYPL OF SERVICE: ¢A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA ¥ POB___ POE___ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: |8+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY g il DATE . iC - s s -y 2



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 5 -OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  9/3/2010 DOCKET # 131ED2010
PLAINTIFF STATE FARM BANK, IF'SB

DEFENDANT AMY M MILLER

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

15 PERRY AVE.

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON _ 0\ aquee (cle

RELATIONSHIP {4 Q’R Cngl o0 }3; g  IDENTIFICATION
DATE q; 5@2; i)TIME ‘ l QQ! }I g MILEAGE OTHER

Race ~ Sex _ Hcight Weight  Eves  Hair Age Military

TYPE QF SERVICE: @PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB POE __ CCSO__
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGIENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

o

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY \%\g\ U\LC\HWM DATE O\}} X L[ &



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 3890
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 0%/08/2010 Fee: 55.00 Cert. NQ: 8637
MILLER AMY M Digtrict: BRIARCREEEK BORQ
2524 WEST FRONT STREET Deed: 20061 -3170

BERWICK PA 18603 Locaticn: 2524 W FRONT ST

Parcel Id:06 -1B1-017-00,000
Assessment: 14,690
Balances as of 09/08/2010

YEAR TAX TYFPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID BATLANCE
NO TaX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By:__Li _-:_CJA.QL o, Fer: S
-L}m;:ﬂmj L Vixsbfit%



COLUMBIA COUNTY

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX OFFICE
11 W MAIN STREET

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

{570) 389-5649

FAX: (570)389-5646

Owner: MILLER AMY M

TAX CERTIFICATION

2010 -

REAL ESTATE

As of Date: 08/08/2010 03:55:39 PM

2524 WEST FRONT STREET
BZRWICK PA 18603

Municipality:BRIAR CREEK BORCUGH

Parcel #:06 -1B:-017-00,000

Property Desc:

Discount: Face: Penalty:
Bill # Amcunt Due Date Amcunt Due Date Amount Due Date
010107 E 552,24 0473072010 553,31 06/30/2010 558.64 08/31/2010
Discount Payment 04/30/2010 $52.24
010107 G 588.47 04/30/2010 5%0.28 06/30/2010 $99.31 08/31/2010
Discount Payment 04/30/2010 $88.47
510107 5 $19.36 Q4/30/2010 $19.76 06/3G/2010 $21.74 0873172010
Discount Payment 04/30/2010 $19.36
Total Paid To Date: 5160.07
dun.. 4-Z -0
Signature

THIS CERTIFICATION ONLY INCLUDES THE CURRENT YEAR COUNTY & MUNICIPAL REAL ESTATE TAXES.
PLEASE MAKE PAYMENT TO COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX OFFICE.
DO NOT COMBINE CURRENT & DELINQUENT PAYMENTS ON A CHECK.




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 11 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 9/3/2010 DOCKET # 131ED2010
PLAINTIFF STATE FARM BANK, FSB

DEFENDANT AMY M MILLER

ATTORNEY FIRM GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLATM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Renze Ar iohacd

RELATIONSHIP (%3 ¢ o mag@%gg: IDENTIFICATION
DATEM rive [ (o8 MiLEAGE OTHER

Race __ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes___ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: (A)PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POBX. POE__ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECTFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY DATE O& i :}~If ] A




09/07/2010 15:44 FAX 215 827 7734 GOLDBECK @oa1

5000 — Mellon Indepentence Cenle . GOLDBECK

701 Marke!l Streel

Ph?radelpr?fa_ Fr'ie‘l 8106 ] McCAFFER'I'Y &=
Telephone: 215-627-132% NMcKEEVER

Fax: 215-627-7734

Fax
“Wundl Cromien st (5 o,

Pages:
Phone: Dates:
Re: cC:
O Urgent & For Review O Please Comment ] Please Reply

0 Plaase Recycle

® Comments:

Hece 1< g Non ~Mil Vecincatio
U (@Q(umﬂfd
"Y@W()ﬂﬁﬁ‘b(




00-07/2010 15:44 FAX 215 827 7734 GOLDBECK

hao2

TN THE COURT OF COMMON FPLEAS OF Columbia COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

STATE FARM BANK, FSB.
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
V5.

AMY M. MILLER NO. 2010-CvV-1268
Defendant{s)

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned, as the representative for the Plaintiff
corpcration within named do hereby verify that T am authorized
to make this verification on behalf of the Plaintiff corporation
and that the facts set forth in the foregeing verification of
Non-Military Service are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief. I understand that false
statements therein are made subject to penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.
4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

1. That the above named Defendant, AMY M. MILLER, is
about unknown years of age, that Defendant's .ast known
residence is 2524 West Front Street, Berwick, PA 18603, and is
engaged in the unknown business located at unknown address.

2. That Defendant is not in the Military oxr Naval Service
of the United States or its Allies, or otherwise within the
provisicns of the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Action of

Congress of 1940 and its Amendments.

e ——r . 1\
Date: ©/7/2010 W\Q/\BM

TINAMARIE BOSCHETTI




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED#/ ¢ /0

DATE RECEIVED -2 0
DOCKET AND INDEX /7. .0

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO. -
WRIT OF EXECUTION L
COPY OF DESCRIPTION L
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA I
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT _
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE L
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN [~
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST | L
CHECK FOR $1356:60 OR < 7.0 . CK# § 439
**]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE pC 6 TIME_
POSTING DATE Ao, 0
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°" WEEK / ee, 177

2"P WEEK 3

3P WEEK U4 /7 /0




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY DECEMBER 8§, 2010 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 131 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1269 OF 2010 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY. CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RTGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain piece, parcel and lot of and situate on the south side of the State Highway leading from Bloomsburg
lo Rerwick in the Borough of Briar Creek in the County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described
as follows. to-wit:

BEGINNING al an iron pin corner on the division line between Lots Nos. 8 and 9 in the plan of lots Taid out and
surveyed tor W. 8. Ash by Jas. C. Brown on May 31, 1919, being a point scven and one-hali’ (et south of the southern
line of the conerete slab of the said 1lighway and a distance of 409 feet east (rom the southcast corner of the
intersection ol @ Public Road leading to the D. L. & W, Railroad Station with said Highway as marked by a large stone
apparently moved, and running thence along said division line south one degree east, one hundred and seventy leel Lo
an iron pin corner in the northemn line of a fifteen foot wide alley in the rear; thence along the said line of said Alley
north eighly-nine degrees east, fifty fect to an iron pin comer in the division line between Lots Nos, 9 and 10; thence
along the said division line north one degree west, one hundred and seventy (eet o an iron pin corner in the southern
linc of the said State Highway. and thence along the said line of said [ lighway south cighty-nine degrees west, [iily feer
ta the place of heginning, being known and designated as Lot Number Nine (9) in the said plan of Lots, aforesaid, as
recorded in Map Book, Volume 1 at page 258, at Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania.

REING THE SAME PREMISES BY DIELD FROM ROSIE L. WHITMORE., WIDOW, BY HER ATTORNEY-IN-
FACT. PIPEMMA OMAN, BY VIRTUE OF POWER OF ATTORNEY. DATED 05/31/2005, DATED 12/12/2006
AND RECORDTFID 12/18/06 IN INSTRUMENT # 2006213170 GRANTED AND CONVEYED UNTO AMY
MILLER. BEING KNOWN AS 2524 W FRONT STREET. BERWICK A 18603

TAX PARCEL NO: 06-1BI-017

TERMS OF SALE
MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10 9%) percent of the bid price or costs
(upening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale.
REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid with eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier’s check.
IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES
TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE
PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.
If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder’s risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default all sums paid by bidder will be
considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.
If proceed are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia
County Sheriff’s Office receives advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the
Plaintift.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Michael McKeever Timothy T. Chamberlain
701 Market Street www.sheritfofcolumbiacounty.con

Philadelphia, PA 19106



WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
PR.CP.3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

STATE FARM BANK, FSB.
425 Phillips Blvd

Ewing, NJ 08618 In the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County

VS

AMY M. MILLER
2524 West Front Street No. 2010-CV-1269

Berwick, PA 18603 7’{4/5 ED 13/

h WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORLECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
To the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

To satisty the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
foflowing described property:

PREMISES: 2524 West Front Street Berwick, PA 18603
See Exhibit “A™ attached

AMOUNT DUE $73,326.73

Interest From 08/31/2010
Through Date of Sale

{Cosls 1o be added)

_ “Tooord B Klows
Dated: Q-3 0 o Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Pennsyvlvania

Deputy KL&Q‘*’% f) @!\_wﬁf\
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ALL that certain piece, parcel and lot of land situate on the south side of
the State Highway leading from Bloomsburg to Berwick in the Borough of Briar
Creek in the County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner on the division line between Lots Nos.
8 and 9 in the plan of lots laid out and surveyed for W. S. Ash by Jas. C. Brown
on May 31, 1919, being a point seven and one-half feet south of the southern line
of the concrete siab of the said Highway and a distance of 409 feet east from the
southeast corner of the intersection of a Public Road leading to the D. L. & W.
Railroad Station with said Highway as marked by a Jarge stone apparently
moved, and running thence along said division line south one degree east, one
hundred and seventy feet to an iron pin corner in the northern line of a fifteen
foot wide alley in the rear; thence along the said line of said Alley north eighty-
nine degrees east, fifty feet to an iron pin corner in the division line between Lots
Nos. 9 and 10; thence along the said division line north one degree west, one

hundred and seventy feet to an iron pin corner in the southern line of the said
State Highway, and thence along the said line of said Highway south eighty-nine
degrees west, fifty feet to the place of beginning, being known and designated as
Lot Number Nine (9) in the said plan of Lots, aforesaid, as recorded in Map
Book, Volume 1 at page 258, at Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES BY DEED FROM ROSIE L. WHITMORE, WIDOW, BY HER
ATTORNEY-IN-FACT, PIPEMMA OMAN, BY VIRTUE OF POWER OF ATTORNEY, DATED
05/31/2005, DATED 12/12/2006 AND RECORDED 12/18/06 IN INSTRUMENT # 2006213170
GRANTED AND CONVEYED UNTO AMY MILLER.

BEING KNOWN AS 2524 W FRONT STREET, BERWICK PA 18603

TAX PARCEL NO: 06-1B1-017



Document Receipt

Trans # 34918 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 8/7/2010

Ship to: 34918

COMMONWEALTH OF PA

PO BOX 2675 Tracking #: 9171924291001000004189
Doc Ref #: 131ED2010

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Dacument Receipt

Trans # 34919 Carrier / service: PQST 2PM 89/7/2010
Ship to: COP
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE

Tracking #: 9171924291001000004196
DEPARTMENT 281230

Doc Ref #: 131ED2010
HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 34920 Carrier / service: PQOST 2PM 9f7/2010
Ship to: FAIR
OFFICEOF F.ALR,
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE Tracking #: 9171924291001000004202
PO BOX 8016

Doc Ref #: 131ED20C10

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 34921 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 9/7/2010
Ship to: SBA
U.S. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
QFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 89171924291001000004219

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #: 131ED2010

KING OR PA 19406
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 34922 Carrier / service:

Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA PA 19106

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

9/7/2010

9171924291001000004226

131ED2010



Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeever

BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attommey LD. #56129

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

STATE FARM BANK, FSB.
425 Phillips Blvd IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Ewing, NJ 08618
Plaintiff of Columbia County

Vs,

AMY M. MILLI:R CIVIL. ACTION - LAW
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))

2524 West Front Strect
Berwick, PA 18603 ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Defendant(s)

No. 2010-CV-1269

O -ED /S

AFFIDAYIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

STATE FARM BANK, FSB., Plaintiff in the above action, by and through an authorized employee of its attorneys,
Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeever, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at:

2524 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

|.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

AMY M. MILLER
2524 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

AMY M. MILLER
2524 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record licn on the property to be sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whoese interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record intercst in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowlcdge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
2524 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

(attach scparate sheet if more space is needed)

[ verily that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belief, | understand that false staternents herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S, Section 4904

relating to unsworn falsification 1o authorities.

DATED: August 30, 2010 //'{ e ‘Q S He
~ LAY )g(..’e\m‘ ‘
GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

BY: TINAMARIE BOSCHETTI




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/
STATE FARM BANK, FSB.

COURT NUMBER
2010-CV-1289

DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
AMY M. MILLER EXECUTION
OF IN COMP. PORAT! . TOSE
SERVE NAME DIVIDUAL, ANY, COR ON, ETC., TO SERVICE

AMY M. MILLER

AT

ADDRESS {Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
2524 West Front Street, Berwick, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT VWLL ASS!ST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE POST HANDBILL

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY

Michael T. McKeever

TELEPHONE NUMBER
{215) 627-1322

DATE
August 30, 2010

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellen Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadeiphia, PA 19106




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/
STATE FARM BANK, FSB.

COURT NUMBER
2010-CV-1269

DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
AMY M. MILLER EXECUTION
SERVE NAME CF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETG.. TO SERVICE

AMY M. MILLER

AT

ADDRESS (Sfreet or Read, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
2524 West Front Street, Berwick, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY

Michael T. McKeever

TELEPHONE NUMBER
(215) 627-1322

DATE
Augnst 30, 2010

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Meilon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/
STATE FARM BANK, FSB.

COURT NUMBER
2010-CV-1269

DEFENDANT/S/ TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
AMY M. MILLER EXECUTION
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC.. TO SERVICE

AMY M. MILLER

AT

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
2524 West Front Street, Berwick, PA 18603

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE SERVE THE ABOVE DEFENDANT OR PERSON IN CHARGE

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY

Michael T. McKeever

TELEPHONE NUMBER
(215) B27-1322

DATE
August 30, 2010

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
Suite 5000 — Mellen Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106




ALL that certain piece, parcel and lot of land situate on the south side of
the State Highway leading from Bloomsburg to Berwick in the Borough of Briar
Creek in the County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin corner on the division line between Lots Nos.
8 and 9 in the plan of lots laid out and surveyed for W. S. Ash by Jas. C. Brown
on May 31, 1919, being a point seven and one-half feet south of the southern line
of the concrete slab of the said Highway and a distance of 409 feet east from the
southeast corner of the intersection of a Public Road leading to the D. L. & W.
Railroad Station with said Highway as marked by alarge stone apparently
moved, and running thence along said division line south one degree east, one
hundred and seventy feet to an iron pin corner in the northern linc of a fifteen
foot wide alley in the rear; thence along the said line of said Alley north eighty-
nine degrees east, fifty feet to an iron pin corner in the division line between Lots
Nos. 9 and 10; thence along the said division line north one degree west, one

hundred and seventy feet to aniron pin corner in the southern line of the said
State Highway, and thence along the said line of said Highway south eighty-nine
degrees west, fifty feet to the place of beginning, being known and designated as
Lot Number Nine (9) in the said plan of Lots, aforesaid, as recorded in Map
Book, Volume 1 at page 258, at Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES BY DEED FROM ROSIE L. WHITMORE, WIDOW, BY HER
ATTORNEY-IN-FACT, PIPEMMA OMAN, BY VIRTUE OF POWER OF ATTORNEY, DATED
05/31/2005, DATED 12/12/2006 AND RECORDED 12/18/06 IN INSTRUMENT # 2006213170
GRANTED AND CONVEYED UNTO AMY MILLER.

BEING KNOWN AS 2524 W FRONT STREET, BERWICK PA 18603

TAX PARCEL NO: 06-1B1-017



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michael T. McKeever

Altorney LD.#56129

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532

215-825-6318

Attorney for Plaintiff
STATE FARM BANK, FSB. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
425 Phillips Blvd
Ewing, NT 08618 of Columbia County
Plaintiff

Vs,
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

AMY M. MI3.LER

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s}
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

2524 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s) Docket No. 2010-CV-1269

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMFPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURIPPOSE.

NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: MILLER, AMY M.
AMY M. MILLER
2524 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house at 2524 West Front Street, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at Sheriff's Sale
on , at 9:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA to
enforce the court judgment of $73,326.73 obtained by STATE FARM BANK, FSB. against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take jimmediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to STATE FARM BANK, FSB., the back payments, late
charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay call:
215-825-6329 or 1-866-413-2311.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able 1o stop the sale through other legal proceedings.



4, You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (See notice below on how to obtain an attorney).

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKF PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, vour property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid price by cailing the Sheriff of Columbia County at 570-389-5622.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, yon may call the Sheriff of Columbia County at 370-389-5622.

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30} days from the
date of the Sheriff's Sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribuiion is
wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten {10} days after the schedule of distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your house back, if vou act
immediately afier the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

NORTH PENN LEGAL SERVICES F/K/A SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5th Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

717-784-8760
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION

P.O. Box 186

Harrisburg, PA 17108
800-692-7375



Resources available for Homeowners in Foreclosure

ACT NOW!

Even though your lender (and our client) has filed an Action of Mortgage
Foreclosure against you, you still may be able to SAVE YOUR HOME FROM
FORECLOSURE.

1}. Call an attorney. For referrals to a qualified attorney call either of the
following numbers: 717-784-8760 or 800-692-7375.

2). Call the Consumer Credit Counseling Agency at 1-800-989-2227 for free
counseling.

3). Visit HUD’S website www.hud.gov for Help for Homeowners Facing the
Loss of Their Homes.

4). Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency also offers other loan programs that
may assist homeowners in default. Please See the PHFA website:
hitp://www.phfa.org/consumers/homeowners/real aspx.

5). Call the Plaintiff (your lender) at and ask to speak to someone about Loss
Mitigation or Home Retention options.

6). Call or contact our office to request the amount to bring the account current,
or payotf the mortgage or request a Loan Workout / Home Retention Package. Call our
toil free number at 1-866-413-2311 or via email at homeretention@ goldbecklaw.com.
Call Seth at 215-825-6329 or fax 215-825-6429. The figure and/or package you
requested will be mailed to the address that you request or faxed if you leave a message
with that information. The attorney in charge of our firm’s Homeowner Retention
Department is Michael McKeever who can be reached at 215-825-6303 or Fax: 215-825-
6403. Please reference our Attorney File Number of 99824FC.

Para informacion en espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 2]5-825-6344,



Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeever

BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attorney LD #56129

Suite 5000 — Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Strect

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

STATE FARM BANK, FSB.
425 Phillips Blvd IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Ewing, NJ 08618

Plaintiff of Columbia County
VS,
AMY M. MILLER CIVIL ACTION - LAW
(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
2524 West Front Strect
Berwick, PA 18603 ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Defendant(s)

. No. 2010-CV-1269
7%'/6- hé’b” /3/

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

STATE FARM BANK, FSB., Plaintiff in the above action, by and through an authorized employee of its attorneys,
Goldbeck McCafferty & McKeever, sets forth as of the date the praccipe for the writ of execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at:

2524 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

1.Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(s):

AMY M. MILLER
2524 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

AMY M. MILLLER
2524 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the propetty to be sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bidg. - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:



5. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale;

6. Name and address of every other person of whoru the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
2524 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

(attach separate sheet if more space is needed)

1 verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
mformation and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made subject 1o the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: August 30, 2010 ,./[T'"- ( \ % M

GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: TINAMARIE BOSCHETTI




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: MICHAEL T. MCKEEVER, ESQ.

ATTORNEY 113, #56129

SUITE 5800 -~ MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER

701 MARKEY STREET

PHILADETPHIA, PA 19106-1532

(215)627-1322

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTILT

STATE FARM BANK, FSB.
425 Phillips Blvd
Ewing, NJ 08618
Plaintiff

VER

AMY M. MILLER
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
2524 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603
Defendant(s)

IN TIIE COTRT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF Columbia COUNTY

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
ACTION OF MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

No. 2010-CV-1269

ro-E D-/3,

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Plaintift, by counsel, hereby certifies that it has complied with the provisions of Act 91 of 1983
and/or the real property in question is not subject to the Act.

By:

\

~

: i
GOLDBE(CK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129
Gary McCafferty Pa. ID 42386
Lisa Lec Pa. ID 78020
Kristina Murtha Pa. ID 61858
avid Fein Pa. ID 82628
/Thomas Pulco Pa. 1D 27615
Attorneys for Plaintiff



GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER
BY: Michac! T. McKeever

Attorney 1L.1.#56129

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

STATE FARM BANK, FSB.
425 Phillips Bhvd
Ewing, NJ 08618
Plaintiff
Vs,

AMY M. MILLER
Mortgagor(s) aud Record Owner(s)

2524 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECILOSURE

No. 2010-Cv-1269

AN - ED-/ 5

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
lcave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof,

By: '
GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
Michacl McKeever Pa. ID 56129
Gary McCafferty Pa. ID 42386
Lisa Lee Pa. ID 78020
Kristina Murtha Pa. ID 61858

avid Fein Pa. 1D 82628

—"Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 27615

Attorneys for Plaintiff




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEV R
BY: Michael T. McKeever

Atforney LD #56129

Suite 5000 - Mellon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelpliia, PA 19106

215-627-1522

Attorney for Plaintilf

STATE FARM BANK, FSB.
425 Phillips Blvd
Ewing, NJ 08618
Plaintiff
V&,

AMY M. MILLER
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

2524 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Defendant(s)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION — LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2010-CV-1269

A ED- /T

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without liability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

By:
GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
Michael McKeever Pa. 1D 56129
Gary McCafferty Pa. ID 42386
Lisa Lee Pa. ID 78020
Kristina Murtha Pa, ID 61858
avid Fein Pa. ID 82628
homas Puleo Pa. ID 27615
Attorneys for Plaintiff




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEV LR
BY: Michael T. McKeever

Attormey 1.D.#56]129

Suite 5000 - MeHon Independence Center

701 Market Strect

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

STATE FARM BANK, FSB.
425 Phillips Blvd
Ewing, NT 08618
Plaintiff
Vs,

AMY M. MILLER
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

2524 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of Columbia County
CIVIL ACTION ~ LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

No. 2010-CV-1269

Defendant(s) e -
A ED-/ 3y
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without kiability on the part of such
Dcputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof,

By: .
GOLDBECK MCCAFFERTY & MCKEEVER
Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129
Gary McCafferty Pa. ID 42386
Lisa Lee Pa. ID 78020
Kristina Murtha Pa. ID 61858

\-/%?vid Fein Pa. ID 82628

' omas Puleo Pa. ID 27615

Attorneys for Plaintiff




GOLDBECK McCAFFERTY & McKEEVER

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

SUITE 5000
MULLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET STREFT
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106
WWW.GOLDEECKLAW.COM

August 30, 2010

3
=2 i
Tami Klinc = =
Prothonotary of Columbia County rtf: o
PO Box 380 \ =
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 W I
STATE FARM BANK, I'SB. T T
VS,

AMY M. MILLER
No. 2010-CV-1269

Kindly take Judgment and issue the Writ of Execution and forward the same to the Sherift’s Office.

Please return a copy of the enclosed pleadings to my office with your time stamp affixed thereio in the
stamped, self-addressed envelope for this purpose.

Thank you for your cooperation in this maiter,
Package prepared by TINAMARIE BOSCHETTIL.

Judgment / Writ Department
Laura Bryans - Manager
Direct: (215) 825-6315

Fax: (215) 825-6415
EBryans@goldbecklaw.com

***If you have received an incorrect filing fee. Please contact Laura Bryans at the phone
number listed above, and we will immediately overnight a check to you for the correct
amount.
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